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§ 2% JAN 2008

Attention: Lyn Markovski

Dear Sir

Re: CPSU-SPSF Group - Federal Office

The Community and Public Sector Union — State Public Services Federation
Annual Return of Information for Year Ending 2007

Maintenance of Register of Members - Sch230(1) (a)

The Federal Office of the SPSF Group is a reporting unit. However, it does not have
members as such. The Federal Office operates under the direction of the Federal
Council comprising of delegates from each of the State Branches. Members of the
organisation join the associated bodies which then in turn forward a Branch
capitation. Members of the organisation are members of the State Branch which

respectively keeps the register of its members and no part has been kept at the Federal
Office of the Group.

List of Offices - Sch230(1) (b)

Federal President

Six Federal Vice-Presidents (one of whom shall be the Federal President)

Federal Secretary

Six Branch Representatives on Federal Executive (one from each of the six Branches)

Federal Councillors
New South Wales Branch 11 delegates *

Victorian Branch 5 delegates
South Australian Branch 5 delegates
Western Australian Branch 5 delegates
Tasmanian Branch 4 delegates
Queensland Branch 8 delegates

* one delegate from the NSW Branch to be elected from the NSW
Special Sub-Branch
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AIR Returns Year Ending 2007 — CPSU-SFSF Group Federal Office

List of Branches - Sch230(1) (b) & (d)

Community and Public Section Union

State Public Services Federation Group — Federal Office
Level 4, 160 Clarence St

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Community and Public Sector Union

State Public Services Federation Group - Victorian Branch
Level 5, The Annexe, Victorian Trades Hall

54 Victoria St

CARLTON SOUTH VIC 3053

Community and Public Sector Union

State Public Services Federation Group - Queensland Branch
96 Albert St

BRISBANE QLD 4002

Community and Public Sector Union

State Public Services Federal Group — Tasmanian Branch
157 Collins St

HOBART TAS 7001

Community and Public Sector Union

State Public Services Federation - South Australian Branch
122 Pirie St

ADELAIDE SA 5000

Community and Public Sector Union

State Public Services Federation - New South Wales Branch
Level 12, 160 Clarence St

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Community and Public Sector Union

State Public Services Federation - Western Australian Branch
445 Hay St

PERTH WA 6000

List of Names, Addresses & Occupations - Sch230(1) (c)
As per attached list.

Elections - Sch230(1) (d) and Reg147 (e)
Election 2008 for Federal Secretary

ve to be a correct statement of the information provided.

David Carey
FEDERAL SECRETARY
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ADDRESS2 ADDRESS3

ADDRESS1

QCCUPATION

EMAIL

[TEL NO

[FAXNO |

Adrianne Harris

NAME Title BRANGH
David Griffin Federal Councillor [NSW Sub Bra
Sue Walsh Federal Councillor |NSW

John Cahill Federal Councillor |[NSW

Federal Councillor NSW

Professional Officer

D.Griffin@vetp.usyd.edu.au

President NSW PSA

swalsh@psa.asn.au

General Secretary

jcahii@psa.asn.au

Librarian - University of NSW

a.harris@unsw.edu.ay

Ayshe Lewis
Cheryl McGuire

John McKellar

Federal Councilior_[NSW

Federal Councilior |NSW

Federal Councillor |NSW

Principal Industrial Officer

alewis@psa.asn.au

Team Leader, Finance

cheryl. meguire!

Inspector, Dept of Education & Training

Assistant General Secreta

Librarian, TAFE

john.mekellar@det.nsw.edu.au
sobrien@psa.asn.au

leon.parissi@tafensw.edu.au

Assistant General Secretary

Scientific Officer

sturner@psa.asn.au

brian webb@uow.edu.au

Project Officer, Department of Child Safety

Biometrician

paul.cantrall

Vivienne.Doogan@dpi.qld.gov.au

TAFE Teacher

mike.dempsey@det.qld.gov.au

General Secretary

2DS SU.0rg.au.

lands.nsw.gov.au

childsafety.ald.qov.au

Assistant General Secretary

bwmi SU.Org.au

TAFE Teacher

peter.devey@det.gld.gov.au

Laboratory Technician

toni.deaves@health.qld.gov.au

Resigned all positions with the QPSU

Toni Walkington

Federal Councillor JQLD

Shane O'Brien Federal Coungilior |NSW
Leon Parissi Federal Councillor {NSW
Steve Turner Federal Coungillor [NSW
Brian Webb Federal Councillor JNSW
Paul Cantrall Federal Councillor [QLD
Vivienne Doogan _ Federal Councillor |QLD
LMichaeI Dempsey Federal Councillor [QLD
Alexander Scott Federal Councillor |QLD
Brett McCreadie Federal Councillor |QLD
Peter Devey Federal Councillor |QLD
Toni Deaves Federal Councillor |QLD
Christopher Fardon

Technical Assistant - Qld. University of Technology

Federal Councillor WA

Denise Henden

Brendon Hewson

Lea McKay

Federal Councillor [WA

| Federal Councillor |

Branch Secretary

c.fardon@qut.edu.au

Toni.Walkington@cpsucsa.ort

Denise.Henden@det.wa.edu.au

Federal Councillor [WA

Brendon.Hewson@cpsucsa.or:

L.McKay@murdoch.edu.au

Jo Gaines Federal Councillor
Tom Lynch Federal Councillor

Lindsay Jones

Federal Councillor

Assistant Secretary.

Jo.Gaines@cpsucsa.ox

Branch Secretary, Vice President

tlynch@tas.cpsu.com.au

Executive Officer

lindsay.jones@education.tas.qov.au

Federal Councillor

Mat Johnston
Bruce Barr

Federal Councillor

Peter Lilywhite

Jim Waitor Federal Councillor
Karen Batt Federal Councillor
Kelvin Goodall Federal Coungillor

Federal Councillor

Judy Mead Federal Councilior
Jeff Hadaway Federal Councillor
Jan McMahon Federal Councillor

JMargaret Warner

Lindsay Oxlad

| Federal Councillor |

| Federal Councillor |

Neville Kitchin

NSW updated fax 3 Nov 04

Librarian m.johnston@tas.cpsu.com.au
Librarian bruce.barr@education.tas.gov.au
Assistant Secretary iwalton@cpsuvic.org

Branch Secretary

kbatt@cpsuvic.org

Governance & Legisiation Analyst

-~ Branch President

kgoodallyeoh@cpsuvic.org

Collection ManagerEntomology/Arachnology
- Branch Vice-President

Iwhite@museum.vic.gov.au

Manager (Human Resources) Education
Branch Vice-President

mead.judy.a@edumail.vic.qov.au

Manager Clinical Photography

hadaway@simember.on.net

General Secretary

an@cpsu.asn.au

Training Officer

mw@cpsu.asn.au

Civil Engineer

lindsay.oxlad@sauqgov.sa.gov.au

Federal Councillor

VIC updated email 03 Mar 05
SA updated email 18 Jul 06
QLD updated email 09 Aug 06
WA updated mail 07 Dec 06

TAS updated email 12

Jan 07

Asst General Secretary

nevi@cpsu.asn.au

Federal Councillors 2007 .xls



COMMUNITY & PUBLIC SECTOR UNION
STATE PUBLIC SERVICES FEDERATION GROUP

Federal Office

4th Floor, 160 Clarence Strect
Sydney NSW 2000

In reply please quote AUSTRALIA

reference number: Tel: (02) 9299 5655
Fax: (02) 9299 7181

19 February 2008 Joint National Secretariat

Qo ss

Australian Industrial Regisiry
Level 35 Nauru House

80 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Attention: Lyn Markovski

Dear Sir/Madam

Re: CPSU-SPSF Group - Federal Office
The Community and Public Sector Union — State Public Services Federation
Annual Return of Information for Year Ending 2007

Further to our submission of 17 January 2008 and your letter of 24 January 2008, we

apologise for the omission of the statement concerning the number of members which
is set out below:

Total Branch Members at 31 December 2007 — 118,414

Yours faithfully

David Carey
FEDERAL SECRETARY
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) :-:- 3 Level 5, 11 Exhibition St,
» 9" Australian Government 5L Exhibiion St

% . R . GPO Box 1994, Melbourne, VIC 3001
© Australian Industrial Registry Telephone: (03) 8661 7777

Fax: (03) 9655 0410
Email — riateaml@air.gov.au

Mr David Carey

Federal Secretary

CPSU, the Community and Public Sector Union
SPSF Group

4" Floor, 160 Clarence Street

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Mr Carey,

Re: CPSU, the Community and Public Sector Union — SPSF Group
Annual Return of information contained in records kept by branch
(AR 2008/270)

I have received your declarations dated 17 January and 19 February 2008 providing
information in accordance with subsection 233(1) of Schedule 1 of the Workplace Relations
Act 1996. The documents were lodged in the Industrial Registry on 24 January and 26
February 2008.

The documents lodged cover the required information for the 2008 Annual Return of the
branch.

The documents have been filed.

Yours sincerely,

Lynette Markovski
Statutory Services Branch

27 February 2008





